
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

RAJYA SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO-7 

 ANSWERED ON- 19/07/2021  

  

CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE AND APPROACH ROAD PARALLEL TO GANDHI SETU 

IN PATNA 

  
7 # SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether it is a fact that a four lane bridge and eight lane approach road parallel to Mahatma Gandhi 

Setu in Bihar has been approved under Prime Minister’s package at a cost of 2962.42 crore; 

(b) whether it is also a fact that there would be one Road Over Bridge (ROB), two Under Passes and 

1565 meter long elevated path on approach road towards Patna; and 

(c) the details of its progress and by when the target set for the contractor will be achieved ? 

                  

               ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

  

(NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (C) OF RAJYA SABHA STARRED 

QUESTION NO. 7 FOR ANSWER ON 19.07.2021 ASKED BY SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI  

REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE AND APPROACH ROAD PARALLEL TO 

GANDHI SETU IN PATNA 

 

 

(a) Yes, Sir.  

(b) Yes, Sir. 

(c) The appointed date was 25.03.2021 and physical progress is 4.0%. The project is to be completed 

within 42 months by the contractor from appointed date. The project is likely to be completed by 

September, 2024. 

***** 
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